
CTIO – Aug 2019

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 0.9m Inst

Aug 1 Thu 1 0315 Penny DECam Brazil

Aug 2 Fri 2 0315 Penny DECam UNC

Aug 3 Sat 3 0315 Penny DECam UNC

Aug 4 Sun 4 0315 Penny DECam Brazil

Aug 5 Mon 5 1003 C - Carballo-Bello DECam MSU
1002 C - Monachesi

Aug 6 Tue 6 1003 C - Carballo-Bello DECam NOAO-AEON-Queue Goodman
1003 C - Carballo-Bello

Aug 7 Wed 7 D.D. - DECam Brazil
0910 Shen DECam

Aug 8 Thu 8 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 0111 Moskovitz Goodman

Aug 9 Fri 9 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam Brazil

Aug 10 Sat 10 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam NOAO-AEON-Queue Goodman

Aug 11 Sun 11 0323 #Zenteno DECam Brazil
0403 #Martinez

Aug 12 Mon 12 0323 #Zenteno DECam 0004 Tokovinin HRCam
0403 #Martinez

Aug 13 Tue 13 0323 #Zenteno DECam ENG

Aug 14 Wed 14 0922 #Cartier DECam ENG
0910 #Shen

Aug 15 Thu 14 0323 Zenteno DECam Brazil
Holiday

Aug 16 Fri 13 0315 #Penny DECam Brazil
0922 #Cartier

Aug 17 Sat 12 0323 Zenteno DECam UNC

Aug 18 Sun 11 0242 #Bechtol DECam UNC
0922 #Cartier

Aug 19 Mon 10 0323 Zenteno DECam MSU
0403 Martinez

Aug 20 Tue 9 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 1015 C - Munoz Goodman
0403 Martinez 1015 C - Munoz

Aug 21 Wed 8 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 1015 C - Munoz Goodman
0910 Shen 1015 C - Munoz

Aug 22 Thu 7 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam 1015 C - Munoz Goodman
1015 C - Munoz

Aug 23 Fri 6 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam NOAO-AEON-Queue Goodman 0354 Battles CFIM
T2K

Aug 24 Sat 5 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam 0125 Hermes Goodman 0354 Battles CFIM
T2K

Aug 25 Sun 4 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam 0125 Hermes Goodman 0354 Battles CFIM
T2K

Aug 26 Mon 3 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam MSU 0354 Battles CFIM
T2K

Aug 27 Tue 2 0337 Trilling DECam MSU 0354 Battles CFIM
T2K

Aug 28 Wed 1 0337 Trilling DECam Brazil 0354 Battles CFIM
T2K

Aug 29 Thu 0 0337 Trilling DECam Brazil

Aug 30 Fri 1 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam Brazil
0910 Shen

Aug 31 Sat 2 1010 C - Pena DECam UNC
1010 C - Pena
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CTIO – Sep 2019

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 0.9m Inst

Sep 1 Sun 3 1010 C - Pena DECam UNC
1010 C - Pena

Sep 2 Mon 4 1007 C - Guaita DECam UNC
1007 C - Guaita

Sep 3 Tue 5 1007 C - Guaita DECam Brazil
1007 C - Guaita

Sep 4 Wed 6 1007 C - Guaita DECam NOAO-AEON-Queue Goodman
1007 C - Guaita

Sep 5 Thu 7 1007 C - Guaita DECam 1015 #C - Munoz Goodman
1007 C - Guaita 1015 #C - Munoz

Sep 6 Fri 8 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam NOAO-AEON-Queue Goodman
0910 Shen

Sep 7 Sat 9 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 0364 Hardegree-Ullman Goodman
0403 Martinez

Sep 8 Sun 10 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 1016 C - Vukovic Goodman
0403 Martinez 1016 C - Vukovic

Sep 9 Mon 11 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 1016 C - Vukovic Goodman
0403 Martinez 1016 C - Vukovic

Sep 10 Tue 12 Eng-DECam 1016 C - Vukovic Goodman
0323 Zenteno DECam 1016 C - Vukovic

Sep 11 Wed 13 Eng - Blanco Brazil

Sep 12 Thu 14 Eng - Blanco ENG

Sep 13 Fri 14 0323 #Zenteno DECam ENG
0922 #Cartier Brazil

Sep 14 Sat 13 0922 #Cartier DECam UNC
0323 #Zenteno

Sep 15 Sun 12 0403 #Martinez DECam MSU
0910 #Shen

Sep 16 Mon 11 1006 C - Carballo-Bello DECam Brazil
1006 C - Carballo-Bello

Sep 17 Tue 10 1006 C - Carballo-Bello DECam #UNC
1006 C - Carballo-Bello

Sep 18 Wed 9 0327 Malhotra DECam Brazil
Holiday

Sep 19 Thu 8 0327 Malhotra DECam Brazil

Sep 20 Fri 7 0327 Malhotra DECam Brazil
Holiday

Sep 21 Sat 6 0327 Malhotra DECam Brazil 0258 Smith CFIM
T2K

Sep 22 Sun 5 0327 Malhotra DECam NOAO-AEON-Queue Goodman 0258 Smith CFIM
T2K

Sep 23 Mon 4 0408 Sheppard DECam NOAO-AEON-Queue Goodman 0258 Smith CFIM
T2K

Sep 24 Tue 3 0408 Sheppard DECam 1017 C - Monaco Goodman 0258 Smith CFIM
1017 C - Monaco T2K

Sep 25 Wed 2 0408 Sheppard DECam 1017 C - Monaco Goodman 0258 Smith CFIM
1017 C - Monaco T2K

Sep 26 Thu 1 0337 Trilling DECam MSU 0258 Smith CFIM
0910 Shen T2K

Sep 27 Fri 0 0337 Trilling DECam MSU 0258 Smith CFIM
0256 Shara T2K

Sep 28 Sat 1 0337 Trilling DECam UNC
0256 Shara

Sep 29 Sun 2 1014 C - Olivares DECam UNC
0256 C - Shara

Sep 30 Mon 3 1014 C - Olivares DECam Brazil
0256 C - Shara
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CTIO – Oct 2019

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 0.9m Inst

Oct 1 Tue 4 1014 C - Olivares DECam Brazil
0334 C - Rest

Oct 2 Wed 5 1014 C - Olivares DECam Brazil
0334 C - Rest

Oct 3 Thu 6 1014 C - Olivares DECam Brazil
0334 C - Rest

Oct 4 Fri 7 1014 C - Olivares DECam Brazil
0910 C - Shen

Oct 5 Sat 8 1008 Barrientos DECam NOAO-AEON-Queue Goodman

Oct 6 Sun 9 1008 Barrientos DECam 0403 Martinez Goodman

Oct 7 Mon 10 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 0403 Martinez Goodman
0323 Zenteno

Oct 8 Tue 11 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam NOAO-AEON-Queue Goodman
0323 Zenteno

Oct 9 Wed 12 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 0111 #Moskovitz Goodman
0910 Shen

Oct 10 Thu 13 Eng - COSMOS Brazil

Oct 11 Fri 14 Eng - COSMOS Brazil

Oct 12 Sat 15 0069 Placco COSMOS UNC
Holiday

Oct 13 Sun 14 0069 Placco COSMOS UNC

Oct 14 Mon 13 0069 Placco COSMOS ENG

Oct 15 Tue 12 0069 Placco COSMOS ENG

Oct 16 Wed 11 0069 Placco COSMOS ENG

Oct 17 Thu 10 0146 Zezas COSMOS ENG

Oct 18 Fri 9 0146 Zezas COSMOS MSU

Oct 19 Sat 8 0146 Zezas COSMOS Brazil

Oct 20 Sun 7 0146 Zezas COSMOS NOAO-AEON-Queue Goodman

Oct 21 Mon 6 Eng-DECam 0004 #Kilic Goodman
0910 Shen DECam

Oct 22 Tue 5 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam 0004 #Kilic Goodman

Oct 23 Wed 4 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam 0004 #Kilic Goodman

Oct 24 Thu 3 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam 0004 #Kilic Goodman

Oct 25 Fri 2 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam 0004 #Kilic Goodman

Oct 26 Sat 1 0080 Papovich DECam Brazil

Oct 27 Sun 0 0080 Papovich DECam Brazil

Oct 28 Mon 1 0080 Papovich DECam MSU

Oct 29 Tue 2 1004 C - Chaname DECam MSU
1004 C - Chaname

Oct 30 Wed 3 1004 C - Chaname DECam 1018 C - Narloch SOI
1004 C - Chaname 1018 C - Narloch

Oct 31 Thu 4 1004 C - Chaname DECam UNC
Holiday 1004 C - Chaname
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CTIO – Nov 2019

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 0.9m Inst

Nov 1 Fri 5 1004 C - Chaname DECam UNC
Holiday 1004 C - Chaname

Nov 2 Sat 6 0273 Dawson DECam NOAO-AEON-Queue Goodman

Nov 3 Sun 7 0273 Dawson DECam D.D.

Nov 4 Mon 8 0910 Shen DECam 0364 Hardegree-Ullman Goodman
0305 Drlica-Wagner

Nov 5 Tue 9 0371 Soares-Santos DECam MSU
0305 Drlica-Wagner

Nov 6 Wed 10 D.D. - DECam 0111 Moskovitz Goodman
0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam

Nov 7 Thu 11 Eng - COSMOS Brazil

Nov 8 Fri 12 Eng - COSMOS Brazil

Nov 9 Sat 13 0044 Clayton COSMOS 0184 Vrijmoet SAMHR

Nov 10 Sun 14 0044 Clayton COSMOS 0184 Vrijmoet SAMHR

Nov 11 Mon 14 0323 #Zenteno DECam ENG

Nov 12 Tue 13 0323 #Zenteno DECam ENG

Nov 13 Wed 12 0323 #Zenteno DECam 0364 Hardegree-Ullman Goodman

Nov 14 Thu 11 0323 #Zenteno DECam UNC

Nov 15 Fri 10 Eng-DECam UNC

Nov 16 Sat 9 0910 Shen DECam 1019 C - Motta SAMI
0305 Drlica-Wagner 1019 C - Motta

Nov 17 Sun 8 0403 Martinez DECam 1019 C - Motta SAMI
0305 Drlica-Wagner 1019 C - Motta

Nov 18 Mon 7 0403 Martinez DECam 1019 C - Motta SAMI
0305 Drlica-Wagner 1019 C - Motta

Nov 19 Tue 6 0273 Dawson DECam NOAO-AEON-Queue Goodman

Nov 20 Wed 5 0273 Dawson DECam Brazil

Nov 21 Thu 4 1009 C - Lira DECam Brazil
1009 C - Lira

Nov 22 Fri 3 1009 C - Lira DECam Brazil
1009 C - Lira

Nov 23 Sat 2 1013 C - Puzia DECam MSU
1013 C - Puzia

Nov 24 Sun 1 1013 C - Puzia DECam MSU
1013 C - Puzia

Nov 25 Mon 0 1013 C - Puzia DECam Brazil
1013 C - Puzia

Nov 26 Tue 1 1013 C - Puzia DECam Brazil
1013 C - Puzia

Nov 27 Wed 2 1013 C - Puzia DECam Brazil
1013 C - Puzia

Nov 28 Thu 3 1013 C - Puzia DECam Brazil
1013 C - Puzia

Nov 29 Fri 4 1013 C - Puzia DECam NOAO-AEON-Queue Goodman
1013 C - Puzia

Nov 30 Sat 5 0910 Shen DECam 1020 C - Hernandez Goodman
0122 Rest 1020 C - Hernandez
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CTIO – Dec 2019

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 0.9m Inst

Dec 1 Sun 6 1012 A - Cooke DECam UNC
0305 A - Drlica-Wagner

Dec 2 Mon 7 1012 A - Cooke DECam UNC Goodman
0305 A - Drlica-Wagner

Dec 3 Tue 8 1012 A - Cooke DECam NOAO-AEON-Queue Goodman
0305 A - Drlica-Wagner

Dec 4 Wed 9 1012 A - Cooke DECam UNC
0305 A - Drlica-Wagner

Dec 5 Thu 10 1012 A - Cooke DECam 0125 Hermes Goodman
0305 A - Drlica-Wagner

Dec 6 Fri 11 1012 A - Cooke DECam 0125 Hermes Goodman
0305 A - Drlica-Wagner

Dec 7 Sat 12 0910 Shen DECam 0402 Nisak Goodman
0305 Drlica-Wagner

Dec 8 Sun 13 0323 Zenteno DECam 0402 Nisak Goodman
Holiday

Dec 9 Mon 14 0323 Zenteno DECam 0402 Nisak Goodman

Dec 10 Tue 15 0323 #Zenteno DECam #NOAO-AEON-Queue

Dec 11 Wed 14 0323 #Zenteno DECam #UNC

Dec 12 Thu 13 0403 #Martinez DECam ENG
0323 #Zenteno 1021 Pantoja HRCam

Dec 13 Fri 12 0910 Shen DECam 1022 C - Mendez HRCam
0323 Zenteno 1022 C - Mendez

Dec 14 Sat 11 0042 #Bouy DECam 1022 C - Mendez HRCam
0323 #Zenteno 1022 C - Mendez

Dec 15 Sun 10 0071 #Mould DECam NOAO-AEON-Queue Goodman

Dec 16 Mon 9 0071 #Mould DECam MSU

Dec 17 Tue 8 0071 #Mould DECam UNC

Dec 18 Wed 7 0071 #Mould DECam NOAO-AEON-Queue Goodman

Dec 19 Thu 6 0071 #Mould DECam NOAO-AEON-Queue Goodman

Dec 20 Fri 5 0910 Shen DECam Brazil
0305 Drlica-Wagner

Dec 21 Sat 4 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam Brazil

Dec 22 Sun 3 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam Brazil
0122 Rest

Dec 23 Mon 2 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam MSU

Dec 24 Tue 1 0256 Shara DECam MSU
Holiday

Dec 25 Wed 0 0256 Shara DECam Brazil
Holiday

Dec 26 Thu 1 0273 Dawson DECam MSU

Dec 27 Fri 2 0273 Dawson DECam UNC

Dec 28 Sat 3 0273 Dawson DECam UNC

Dec 29 Sun 4 1001 C - Contreras DECam Brazil
1001 C - Contreras

Dec 30 Mon 5 0910 Shen DECam Brazil
0122 Rest

Dec 31 Tue 6 CLOSED CLOSED
Holiday
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CTIO – Jan 2020

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 0.9m Inst

Jan 1 Wed 7 CLOSED CLOSED

Jan 2 Thu 8 0334 Rest DECam NOAO-AEON-Queue Goodman

Jan 3 Fri 9 0371 #Soares-Santos DECam 0111 Moskovitz Goodman
0334 #Rest

Jan 4 Sat 10 0371 #Soares-Santos DECam Brazil

Jan 5 Sun 11 0910 #Shen DECam Brazil
0323 #Zenteno

Jan 6 Mon 12 #Eng - COSMOS DECam Brazil

Jan 7 Tue 13 0044 #Clayton COSMOS 0004 Tokovinin HRCam

Jan 8 Wed 14 0044 #Clayton COSMOS ENG

Jan 9 Thu 15 0044 #Clayton COSMOS ENG

Jan 10 Fri 14 0044 #Clayton COSMOS MSU

Jan 11 Sat 13 0044 #Clayton COSMOS 0364 Hardegree-Ullman Goodman

Jan 12 Sun 12 0016 Scarlata COSMOS MSU

Jan 13 Mon 11 0016 Scarlata COSMOS Brazil

Jan 14 Tue 10 0016 Scarlata COSMOS #UNC

Jan 15 Wed 9 0016 Scarlata COSMOS UNC

Jan 16 Thu 8 0016 Scarlata COSMOS #Brazil

Jan 17 Fri 7 0016 Scarlata COSMOS #MSU

Jan 18 Sat 6 0016 Scarlata COSMOS 0364 Hardegree-Ullman Goodman

Jan 19 Sun 5 0016 Scarlata COSMOS NOAO-AEON-Queue Goodman

Jan 20 Mon 4 0910 Shen DECam 1018 C - Narloch SOI
0305 Drlica-Wagner 1018 C - Narloch

Jan 21 Tue 3 0122 Rest DECam Brazil
0305 Drlica-Wagner

Jan 22 Wed 2 0273 Dawson DECam MSU

Jan 23 Thu 1 0273 Dawson DECam UNC

Jan 24 Fri 0 0273 Dawson DECam UNC

Jan 25 Sat 1 0408 Sheppard DECam Brazil

Jan 26 Sun 2 0408 Sheppard DECam Brazil

Jan 27 Mon 3 0910 Shen DECam Brazil
0305 Drlica-Wagner

Jan 28 Tue 4 0122 Rest DECam MSU
0305 Drlica-Wagner

Jan 29 Wed 5 0334 Rest DECam 0118 Tamada Goodman
0305 Drlica-Wagner

Jan 30 Thu 6 0323 Zenteno DECam 0118 Tamada Goodman
0305 Drlica-Wagner

Jan 31 Fri 7 0323 Zenteno DECam NOAO-AEON-Queue Goodman
0305 Drlica-Wagner
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